s | 3166 1906 Was on motion

" tionery. 8
On fotion uljournmﬁf was nken'

bers present. The Justice repo
S Hunt for quarter ending

PP!
fees. as follows:

nnwd-zmp_amu Hope, North Da
0%, as second class
& To insure mnﬁom all advertise-
ments and pay locals must reach our
office on or before Wednesday noon
of éach week,

_COMMISSIONER
PROGEEDINGS.

Oﬁic ial Proceemngs of the Board
of County Commissioners
Ot "Steele County.

“"Sherbrooke, N. D., Jap. 9th 1907.
The Board of County Commission-
ers reconvened at 9 o'clock a. m. pur-
stiant to adjournment all members pre-
sent. Minutes of the meeting of Jan-
udry 8th 1907 read and on motion ap-
proved. On motion the bill of T F
McDonald for guarding-prisoner was
taken from the table and the same was
withdrawn by MeDonald. The Sher-
iff's report of uncollected personal
taxes was takes under considération
and ‘on ‘motion duly seconded and
carried the personal property tax for
year 1905 of the following individuals
was ordered cancelled as uncollect~
able. Knudt Holdahl“$1.60, Ole W
Olson 1.10. Charley Olson 1.10, B.
Tollefson “40cts., Ole E. Wiseth .86
cents, Knudt Benson 8.30, P B Birkett
1.47, Geo Haltmire 5.73, Ole Snortland
1.70; C Geele 1.10, Oluf P Solberg 1.10,
H H Nelson 1.32, K A Knudson 17.17,
Chas Snyder 1144, AE Urness 1283,
Sam Anderson 2.55, Rasmus Bergrude
L44, Will Churnes 4.38, Albert
Spaarow 501, Charlie Olson 1.07, Ole
Jenson 2,42, Mrs C C King 117, Otto
and M M Olson 2.53, Frank A Parks
2L11, Frank Dean 5.82, Henry Lee
167, ¥ H Murray 9.19, G E Wilcox
1.20, J A Jarbee 1.87, Geo Kjemsrud
6.91, Joe Wilkins 1.42, Ole Anderson
+$ets,, Knut Knutson 2.37, Lewis Hig-
dom K78, Ols Hlvrum 14.20, Axel
Amodt8.93, T J Harris 1.53, Frank
Hill Carrie Orser 1,20, John
MeCarth} 2,27, Wi Wileox 10,31, J A
Strager .35, J B Vance .24, John
Falkenhagen,. .47, Lydia F Mesick
10.42, E M Rice 1.57, Torval Linde
490, W A Bowen 3.4, Bunce .10,
C I Berry 4110, C Breckon 1.10, B A
0, 0 J Harris 10.26, E J John-
Walter Leech 5.37, James
Meader 2.06, William McAllister 1.10,
Frank Olny 4.41, Gust Peterson 110,
Seth Reynolds 2.90, H D Palmer 3.8,
W S Rumestrand 1.10, Bert Smith
1.10, Lewis Sprangles 1.10, A J Taylor
4.82, J H Ward 1.10, F D Woodworth
9.15. Anton T Brekke 16.59, Arnt
Johuson 1001, David Moore 167,
Wade and Cochrape 1.32, G E Shinn
429, H J Torkelson, 1.80.

The report of the Board of Health
was on motion approved and bills
ordered paid as follows:

Chas Schweitzer, labor at

pest house at Hope......./ "8 3000
M N Mallory disenfectents

4.90 allowed at............
Dr G F Walter disenfecting

and formaldeheyde......
Union Telephone Co. tele-

phonos for pest houses
$21.00 allowed at.
H Schweitzer-

450

11 20

22 00

supplies for

pest houses... % 290
G A Montisth quarantine
cards. . 2.25

Long & Pelcr;on ~lm-e and
hardware for pest house at
Finley $12.55 allowed at..

E D Washburn bedding \'or

pest house at Hope.. . 8 00
J H McCollom, stove und

hardware for pest house at

HOPC.ceeeeeeerrrrassrnn 1335
H Schweitzer board of H

Davis small patients...... 14 28
Ole Galde supplies for pest

house patients. . 2 36
H H Baker supplies for pest

house........ 465
J M Johnson attendance

Board of Health meeting. . 300
Frank Gray attendance

Board of Health meetings

and expenses putting glass

i 760
Dr H Bacharach quaunlu»

ing disenfecting and other

Board of Health business 76 55

The follewing bills were on motion
allowed:

W E Elliott sherifl's fees and
expenses taking prisoners
to Hillsboro and uleplmn-
ing.

Dr A J H)emark examina-
tion of insane patient.....

W E Elliott, guarding pris-
oner and sherifl’s fees and
mi]uuge ‘in case of insanity

f Geo. Cole.

Dr H Baclirach, rq(r'stermg

Births, Deaths and infect

2200

6 80

H Schweitzer, board and

T S Hunt, Justice fees, cases
State vs Harry Frisby and
J W Price.

‘W E Elliott, ﬁhen!l’s fl:es

Geo Wilcox, witness fees 420
T H Brown, witness fees. 420
Frank Long; witness fees. .. 420

The Justiee report of G A Montieth
for quarter ending December 31st 1906
was on motion approved and ress al-
lowed as follows:

G A Montieth, Justice fees

cases State vs John, Wm.

and Jarmes Doe .8 290
‘W'H Potter, Constable lees.. 210

The offieial bond of H Bachrach
Coroner, inthe sum of $500.00 with E.
B. Knitson and S J Bistline as
sureties thereon was on motion ap-
proved. The Clerk of Court having
filed a requisition for 43 Jurors to
complete the Jury list, they were on
motion apportiowed to be drawn from
the various townships, Cities and
Villages as follows: Newburgh 3,
Beaver Creek 2, Westfield 2, Sharon
3, Enger 3, Golden Lake 1, Finley 1,
Franklin 2, Primrose 3, Sherbrooke 2,
Easton 1. Greenview 2, Edendale 2,
Hugo 1, Melrose 1, Riverside 1, Broad-
lawn 2, Colgate 3, Carpenter 2, Willow

3.

On motion duly seconded and cacried
The Hope Pioneer, Steele County Tri-
bune and Finley Beacon were design-
ated as official papers for Steele
County for the ensuing year. All
legal notices to be published in one
paper only, except as other-wise pro-
vided by law, and that the offical pro-
ceedings of the Board of County Com-
missioners be also published in the
Sharon Reporter of Sharon.

The Auditor was' on motion auth-
orized to issue wurrant for transfer of
$322.15 balapce in the Register of
Deeds spednl salary fund for the year
ending December 3lst 1006, to the
County general fund.

The County Treasurer's vnlnr\ for
the ensuing year based upon the
assessed valuation of the county was
estimated at -$1600.00 and on motion
the Auditor was authorized to draw a
salary warrant at theend of eac h
month for one twelfth of said amount.
The Superintendant of Schools salary
for ensuing year based upon the
number of schools over which he had
supervision during the preceeding
school year, was on motion fixed at
81140.00 and the Auditor was authoriz-
ed to issue salary warrant at the end
of each month for one twellth of said
amount. The salary of the Clerk for
Register of Deeds office for the ensu-
ing. year dating from January Ist,
1907, was on motion fixed at $750.00.

Bills were on motion allowed as
follows:

A Mickels cash advanced

for postage and recording =

33 old insanity cases,..... § 35 60
E D Washburn, coffin fur-

nished and embalming the

body of Sadie Trinborn

$70.00 allowed at.. 50 00

The official bond of G. O. Johnson
County Treasurer in the sum of
$25000.00 with the Northern Trust Co.,
of Fargo, N. D. gs surety, was on mo-
tion approved.

On motion adjournment was taken
until 9 o’clock A. M January 10th
1907.

3 S. MCPHERSON,
County Auditor,

Sherbmoke, N. D., Jan. 10, 1907.

The Board of County Commissioners
reconvened at 0 o'clock A. M. pursu-
ant to adjournment. All members
present. Minutes of the of January 9,
1907 read and on motion approved.
E. H. Stranahan, representing the
Fargo Bridge & Iron Co., was present
and bridge mattges were discussed for
some time. The’ bill of the Fargo
Bridge & Iron Co. $#2542.28 for balance
due on bridge contract was on motion|
reconsidered and allowed at $2342.28
instead of $2142.28 as formerly allowed.

On motion Chairman appointed F.|
Gray, K. S. Sulland and O. N. Grefs-
heim to check up the records and
accounts in the Treasurer's offlce
and J. B. Oxton and himself to
check records and accounts in- Clerk
of Courts office which work was taken
up and continued until noon, when ad-
journment was taken until } P. M. the
same day.

AFTERNOON SESSION

The Board of County Commissioners
reconvened at 1 o’clock P. M. Al
members preseat.  The committees
continued their duties of checking up
the County records in the Treasurer’s
and Clerk of Couwrt’§ offices until
evening when their work was complet-
ed, all cash, checks, accounts and reg-
ords of the Treasurer's oflice was of~
ficialy turned over to G. O. Jolmsun
the incoming Treasurer. otion
adjournment was taken until 9 o'clock
A. M. Jan, I1th, 1907,

8. Mcl»’mmsox,
County Auditor.

Lake 2, Finley Village 1, Hope City

ing three bridges, and to furnish
ber to replank onebridgo, as per
fications submitted b;

opened 462 o’clock P. M. Tuesd
Februarv 19, 1007; all of said bﬂd‘
and work to bacompleted on, o

July 1, 1907, Bidders to be req‘

to furnish certified check to the muﬁﬁ#
of 8500, payable to the Cthlu
the Board of County

The committees appoihted to chedlc
the records and acco;
ous county offices, fil

the Clerk of Court's office, reporl

wa find the accounts and rocords l;!!!

factory; Signed, K. A, Jolmson

B. Oxton.

‘We, the committee appoluwd‘ to

check records and accounts in Regist-|

er of Deads office, hereby report thai|

we found the ecounts and records sat-

isfactory and correct, with the excep-

tion that we find errors in adding up

fee book, making an underpayment to

the county of $10.50 for the month of

December, 1906, and an overpayment

of $20.00 during the month of Novem-

ber 1906; Signed:

Frank Gray.

K. 8. Sulland.

Ole N. Grefsheim
We, the committee appointed to

check accounts and records in the

County Judge's office, hereby report

that we find the records and

‘ dohh.,wﬁmﬁe.r%

and P. T. Duncan as sureties.

The First National Bank of Hope.
in the sum of $10,000, w!sh the North-
ern Trust Co. as surety. -

The Hope National Baok, in the
sum of 10,000, with the* Nor&harn
Trust Co. as surety.

The Blabon State Bank, /in the’ sum
of $10,000, with the Nérthm Trust
Co. as surety.

Tho State Bank of Finley, in the
sum of $10,000, with the Northern
Trust Co. as surety.

On motion the Chairman nppoiméd
K. S. Sulland, Ole N. Grefsheim and
J. B. Oxton as a committee to examine
accounts and records in the Superin-
tendent of Schools office, which was
done and the fo lowing report made:

We, the committee appointed to in
vestigate the condition of the records
and nccuunta in the office of the Coun-

Probate case No. 157; the records
showing part payment of 5.00 on case
No. 155; all fees paid on case No., 156
and $5.00 paid on ocase . No. “15T.
Signed:
K. A. Johnscn
J. B. Oxton
We, the committee appointed to
check records and accounts in the
County Treasurer’s office, report that
we find the cash, vouchers, accounts
and bdlances, at the close of business
Jan. 9, 1907, as follows:
Balance June 30,

1906 .o cnne 0. §23,433°85
Collections - from g

July 1, 06 to

Dee 31, "08...... 41,128 23 °
Collections  from B 7

Jan 1, '07 to

Jan9, '07..... . 4262 98

Payments from Ju-
1y 1, '06 to Dec
31, '06 ..

Payments from
Jan 1, '07 to Jan

237,134 35

T e 2,781 62

Balance on hand
Jan9, '07.. ... 28,909 09
gl b

968,825 06$68,525

Itemised statement of balances as
follows:
Balance on hand

Jan 9, 07
Deposited in First
of

Natl Bank
Hope..
Deposited in Hope
Natl Bank
Deposited in First
Natl Bank of
Finley......
Deposited in Shar-
on State Bank..
Deposited in Col-
gate State Bank.
Cash,
Currency . a
9 Bilver ;... ...
Dimes, Nickels
and pennies...
Drafts, checks. .
Money orders.. .
Township war-
rants .........
Receipt for re-
~ ward paid un-
der the prohi-
bition law.....

5,867 93

5,082 &2

5,771

o

3

6,068 18

3,746 13

nd

9515

16 34
2,144 56
285

G1 50

50 00

28,900 0928,909 00
Sigued:

Frank Gray

Ole N. Grefsheim

K. S. Sulland*

‘The reports of the several commit-
tees were on motion approved and the
committees discharged.

The justice report of W. J. Skinner,
for quarter ending Dec. 31, 1906, was

as follows:
W J Skinner justice fees case

State vs F.McDonald.. . 2525
G W King witness fees. .. 300
Isaac Crist witness fees .. 2 40

On motion duly seconded und car-

various banks were approved as to
smount and sufficiency as follows:

First National Bank of Finley, in
the sum of 812,500, with Samuel Oxton,
G. O. Johnson, O. C. Bjugstad, Elmer | §]
E. Taisey, M. L. Elkin and C. S. Ed-
wards as sureties.

The Sharon State Bank, in tbe sum

of 817,000, with Alexander Curry, I.
K Bukken Ole J. Vig, J. A. Wright

t,
satisfactory, having checked up to

on motion approved and fees allowed |

ried, “the Depository Bonds of the|%™

Is, hereby

and accounfs satisfactory and in con-
formity to lw. Signed:,
K. 8. Sulland
Ole N. Grefsheim
J. B. Oxton
Bills were on motion allowed as
follows:
The Northern Trust Co premi-
um on bond for County
'rrca.suver, 3!08.00 allowed

toains cevenann 3135 00
Slede Caunty Trnmm. strnmu- !

“ery and printing............. 2175
H J Rindy, reluud account
over payment of fees durmg
month of November s 20 00
G O Johnson, Commi 2
i 400
Frank Gray, 2 days oh poor
board and mileage.......... 11 20
Frank Gray, Commissioner |
per diem and mileage. 21 soi
Ole N. Grefsheim, Commission-
. er per diem and mileage.... 21 70
K. S. Sulland, ' Commissioner ‘
per diem and mileage.~..... 21 40|
K. A. Johnson; Commissioner |
per diem and mileage....... 22
J. B. Oxton, Commissioner
per diem and mileage....... 21 20

On motion the Board adjourned un-
til 9 o’clock A. M., Tuesday, February
19, 160"

S MCPHERSON;
County Auditor.
—

FOR SALE—A number of thoro-
bred White Plymouth Rock
rposters. . None better in the
land. See or phone H. N. Bar-|
ret Farm, Hope, N. Dak.

The HURRAY CURE

TO BE INCORPORATD AND EN-
LARGED BY MR. MURRAY’S
FAMILY.

" The spnouncement of the sudden death of
Edwin M

Mr. Murray's tamlly, the widow, Lwo grown|

nd & daughter will continne’ to conduet
the Tnstitute nt Mineapolis, the sos
bas begun the xtudy of medicine to it hime
selt awa drink cure speolalist, o the mean-
time the house und corps of u
tendunts and empl wi rmnmn the same.
For over seven 3 y Cure

s bas
The dm\k “Mabit can be

demonstrated ' tha
ou bave a friend that needs the

red, 1€ 5

My troaunent soud i o 0 the
Murray Clro Tosittute: "It the arink paie
o hoid on you that you ganmot brealg

e M M Ll A

Cull or write, Marray Cure ln-«l,(ulle,
Minneapolls. or 221 So.

1819
13th




